 AP1118
1A Positive Low Dropout Fixed-Mode Regulator With EN Function
This datasheet contains new product information. Anachip Corp. reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of the use of
this product. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of the product.
Rev. 1.1  Feb. 15, 2005
1/10
 Features
•1.4V maximum dropout at full load current

input supply. The AP1118 offers a TTL – Logic
compatible enable pin.
 Ordering Information
AP 1118 X XX X X
Low Dropout Regulator Package Vout
   D : TO252-5L
   T : TO220-5L
   K : TO263-5L
   S : SOP-8L
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
90 : 9.0V
12 : 12V
Packing
Blank : Tube
A    : Taping
Lead Free
Blank : Normal
L : Lead Free Package
 Typical Circuit
C2
100uF
5V
3.3V/1ATab is Vout
Vin
Vout
GND
C1
100uF
( 5V/3.3V fixed output )
EN
NC
Not Recommended for New Design
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
 AP1118
1A Positive Low Dropout Fixed-Mode Regulator With EN Function
Anachip Corp.
www.anachip.com.tw                                                                                                Rev.1.1  Feb. 15, 2005
2/10
 Connection Diagram
SOP-8L
Vout
GND
( Top View )
2
1
3 EN
Vin45
Vout
7
Vout
Vout
6
8
Vout
5 PIN TO252/TO263
5
3
1
Vin
Vout
GND
Tab is Vout
( Top View )
2
4 EN
NC
5 PIN TO220
Tab is Vout